1	State of Arkansas
2	88th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2011 HCR 1011
4	
5	By: Representatives S. Malone, T. Steele, Williams, Rice, H. Wilkins
6	By: Senators S. Harrelson, J. Hutchinson, G. Jeffress, J. Jeffress
7	
8	HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
9	IN RECOGNITION OF THE ACCOMPLISHMENTS OF MR. RYAN
10	MALLETT AND TO ENCOURAGE AND TO SUPPORT THE SUCCESS
11	OF THE RYAN MALLETT FOUNDATION.
12	
13	
14	Subtitle
15	IN RECOGNITION OF THE ACCOMPLISHMENTS OF
16	MR. RYAN MALLETT AND TO ENCOURAGE AND TO
17	SUPPORT THE SUCCESS OF THE RYAN MALLETT
18	FOUNDATION.
19	
20	
21	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-EIGHTH GENERAL
22	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS, THE SENATE CONCURRING THEREIN:
23	
24	WHEREAS, Mr. Ryan Mallett has exhibited his expertise as an athlete,
25	student, and active community volunteer with dedication and integrity; and
26	
27	WHEREAS, Mr. Mallett has contributed to the reputation of the
28	University of Arkansas Razorback Football program by setting or tying forty-
29	three (43) school or stadium records; by winning numerous awards, including
30	2010 Premier Player of College Football, Walter Camp National Player of the
31	Week, SEC Offensive Player of the Week, Davey O'Brien Quarterback of the
32	Week, and Rivals.com Player of the Week; and by leading the Razorback
33	Football team to eighteen (18) victories in twenty-six (26) starts; and
34	
35	WHEREAS, despite his demanding commitments, Mr. Mallett has a sincere
36	love for community and a heart for volunteerism, and has the passion for



T	neiping underprivileged and special-needs children through charitable giving;
2	and
3	
4	WHEREAS, Mr. Mallett has taken upon himself to organize The Ryan
5	Mallett Foundation ("Ryan's Hope") for the purposes of supporting vibrant
6	life-changing educational, social, recreational, and health-related
7	opportunities for children battling to overcome the circumstances of poverty,
8	developmental disabilities, abuse, and neglect; and
9	
10	WHEREAS, Mr. Mallett is hereby commended for his outstanding
11	professionalism, his renowned athleticism, his focus on helping children in
12	need, his enduring dedication to the State of Arkansas, his kind and generous
13	spirit, and his devotion to his friends, family, and community,
14	
15	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-
16	EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS, THE SENATE CONCURRING
17	THEREIN:
18	
19	THAT the House of Representatives recognizes the accomplishments of Mr.
20	Ryan Mallett and encourages and supports the success of "Ryan's Hope".
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	